



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No. 2906 of 2025

*M/s. Shree Ganesh Industries,  
Cuttack*

..... *Petitioner(s)*  
*Mr. Rabinarayan Nayak, Adv.*

*-Versus-*

*Satyabrata Sahoo, Addl.  
Chief Secretary, Forest,  
Environment & Climate  
Change Dept., BBSR & Anr. ....*

*Opposite Party/Contemnor(s)*  
*Mr. Bibekananda Nayak, AGA*

**CORAM:**

**DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI**

**ORDER**

**14.10.2025**

**Order No.**

04.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
3. As a last chance, the Opposite Party/Contemnors are granted two weeks' time to comply the order dated 05.03.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.(C) No.1069 of 2025 failing which, the Contemnors shall be present before this Court through Virtual Mode on the next date.
4. List this matter on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**( Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi )**  
**Judge**