



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
CONTC No.2906 of 2025

*M/s. Shree Ganesh Industries* ..... *Petitioner (S)*  
*Mr. Rabinarayan Nayak,*  
*Advocate*

*-versus-*

*Satyabrata Sahoo, Addl. Chief Secretary, Forest, Environment & Climate Change Department, Odisha & Anr.* ..... *Opposite Party (s)*  
*Mr. Bibekananda Nayak, AGA*

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI**

**Order No.**

**ORDER**  
**02.12.2025**

07. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 11.11.2025, the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & HoFF, Odisha/Opposite Party No.2 is present before this Court.
3. Learned counsel for the Opposite Parties/Contemnor is directed to give the details of the two cases and their status which are pending before the learned SDJM, Bhubaneswar.
4. List this matter on 23.12.2025.

**(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)**  
**Judge**