



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.2906 of 2025

*M/s. Shree Ganesh Industries,  
Cuttack*

....

*Petitioner(s)*

*Mr. Rabinaraya Nayak,  
N.K. Sen, S. Sahani,  
S. Nayak, C. Sethy, Adv.*

*-versus-*

*Satyabrata Sahoo, Addl. Chief  
Secretary, Forest, Environment  
& Climate Change Department,  
Odisha & Anr.*

....

*Contemnor(s)*

*Opposite Party(s)*

*Mr. U.R. Jena, AGA*

**CORAM:**

**DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI**

**ORDER**

**27.01.2026**

**Order No.**

10. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the State submits that he has already received the written instruction in this matter and he intends to file a compliance affidavit in that regard.
3. Let a copy of the written instruction be served on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
4. List this matter on 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**( Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi )  
Judge**